

## Government of West Bengal Directorate Of Forest

## Office of The Chief Conservator Of Forest and Field Director Sundarban Tiger Reserve

Canning Town, Dist: 24 - Paraganas (South)

West Bengal - 743329

Ph: (03218) 255280, 257008, Fax: 255280,

E-mail: sundarbantigerreserve@gmail.com

No. 1071 /FD/34(e-Tender)

Dated: 29/02/2014

## **Addendum Notice**

All concerned are hereby informed that in partial modification of this office e-Tender Notice No. WBFOR/STR/DFD/NIT/33(e)/2023-24 for painting of chain-link fencing at Champta and other locations & Repairing and Maintenance of C. C. Path at Sajnekhali and other locations in Sundarban Tiger Reserve, which were earlier missed out for typographical error.

One work item is added to the list of project work, as mentioned herein:

Project .No.	Name of Work	Location	Estimated Amount Put to tender (in Rs.)	Cost of tender Documents (Tender Fees, in Rs.)	Amount of Earnest Money to be deposited (Rs.)	Amount of Security Deposit to be deposited (Rs.)	Period of Completi on of the work
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
9.	Construction of C.C. Path with single brick soling at Kendo under NP(W) Range in Sundarban Tiger Reserve.	Kendo under NP(W) Range in Sundarban Tiger Reserve.	4,93,092/-	Free	9862/-	10% of estimate	15 Days

Deputy Field Director Sundarban Tiger Reserve

Dated: 29/02/2024

No. 1071(2)/FD/34(e-Tender)

Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

1. The Chief Conservator of Forests & Field Director, Sundarban Tiger Reserve.

2. This Office Notice Board.

Deputy Field Director Sundarban Tiger Reserve